
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10
 11
 12
 13

14                       

             


         


15


   


16 17
 18


    


19


            


  

20


21

                               


22     


 


23   
 24
 25
 26
 27

28
 29
 30

Sunday Schedule

9:00 am NBC U*

10:00 am Worship Service

5:00 pm Handbell Ensemble

6:30 pm Youth

*Nashville Baptist Church 
University


9:30 am Women’s Bible Study

2-6 pm ARC Blood Drive

2 pm Visioning Team

10 am Nan Strickland

     Flower Ministry

5:30 pm Family Night hosted   

        by the Visioning Team

6 pm Quarterly Business     

         Meeting

5:30 pm PWT

6:30 pm Chancel Choir

6:30 pm Worship Ministry         

        Team meeting

Member 
Request:

Tim Bartholomew

Wilbur Batchelor

Christie Briggs

Janice Brown

Patsy Carty

Dexter Denton

Weedie Hayes

Eric Jeffreys

Sue Jenkins

Peggy King

Dr. Liverman

Dot Morris

Claudia Mull

Donald Parker

Dave Wertz

Jeremy Winstead


Serving our

Country:

Paul Creal

Vladimir Lynch

Tanner Morris

Binford 
Strickland

Brent Williams

Timmy Winfree


On Behalf of 
Members: 

Ella Ames

Wanda Andrews

Harrison Barnett

Gerald Butler

Pam Butler

John Byrd

Veda Byrd

Brenda Caldwell

Annette Carrico

Rudy Frazier

Gerald Hale

Barbara Strickland

     Harris

Kevin Hinsdale

Louise Ramsey

Bryan Robbins

Johnathan Sawyer

Betty Thompson


Homebound & 
Nursing Home 
Members:

Wilbur Batchelor

Patsy Carty

Doris Fisher

Weedie Hayes

Beaulah Hudson

Bill Joyner

June Joyner

Dot Morris

Donald Parker

Edith Skinner

9 am Stewardship Meeting

9:30 am Women’s Bible Study

11 am SOGO, Something 
Different

10 am Nan Strickland

     Flower Ministry

6:00 pm DMT meeting

Busch Gardens - NBC Youth5:30 pm PWT

6:30 pm Chancel Choir

10:00 am CMT meeting

5:30 pm PWT

6:30 pm Chancel Choir 

6:30 pm Facilities Team

5:30 pm PWT

6:30 pm Chancel Choir

9:30 am Women’s Bible Study

9:30 am Women’s Bible Study

9:30 am Women’s Bible Study

Limited office hours April 10 & 11

Please call before stopping by

Sunday Schedule

Sunday Schedule

Sunday Schedule

Sunday Schedule 6 pm Bylaws Ad Hoc Team




