

April

Member Request:

Tim Bartholomew
 Wilbur Batchelor
 Christie Briggs
 Janice Brown
 Patsy Carty
 Dexter Denton
 Weedie Hayes
 Eric Jeffreys
 Sue Jenkins
 Peggy King
 Dr. Liverman
 Dot Morris
 Claudia Mull
 Donald Parker
 Dave Wertz
 Jeremy Winstead

Serving our Country:

Paul Creal
 Vladimir Lynch
 Tanner Morris
 Binford Strickland
 Brent Williams
 Timmy Winfree

On Behalf of Members:

Ella Ames
 Wanda Andrews
 Harrison Barnett
 Gerald Butler
 Pam Butler
 John Byrd
 Veda Byrd
 Brenda Caldwell
 Annette Carrico
 Rudy Frazier
 Gerald Hale
 Barbara Strickland
 Harris
 Kevin Hinsdale
 Louise Ramsey
 Bryan Robbins
 Johnathan Sawyer
 Betty Thompson

Homebound & Nursing Home Members:

Wilbur Batchelor
 Patsy Carty
 Doris Fisher
 Weedie Hayes
 Beaulah Hudson
 Bill Joyner
 June Joyner
 Dot Morris
 Donald Parker
 Edith Skinner

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Sunday Schedule 9:00 am NBC U* 10:00 am Worship Service 5:00 pm Handbell Ensemble 6:30 pm Youth *Nashville Baptist Church University	1 	2 	3 	4 	5 	6
7 	8 	9 	10 	11 	12 	13
Sunday Schedule		9 am Stewardship Meeting 9:30 am Women's Bible Study 11 am SOGO, Something Different	10:00 am CMT meeting 5:30 pm PWT 6:30 pm Chancel Choir 6:30 pm Facilities Team	Limited office hours April 10 & 11 Please call before stopping by	10 am Nan Strickland Flower Ministry	
14 	15 	16 	17 	18 	19 	20
Communion SUNDAY	Deacon Meeting		QUARTERLY Business Meeting			
Sunday Schedule	6:00 pm DMT meeting	9:30 am Women's Bible Study 2-6 pm ARC Blood Drive 2 pm Visioning Team	5:30 pm Family Night hosted by the Visioning Team 6 pm Quarterly Business Meeting 5:30 pm PWT 6:30 pm Chancel Choir			
21 	22 	23 	24 	25 	26 	27
Sunday Schedule	6:30 pm Worship Ministry Team meeting	9:30 am Women's Bible Study	5:30 pm PWT 6:30 pm Chancel Choir		10 am Nan Strickland Flower Ministry	
28 	29 	30 				
Sunday Schedule	6 pm Bylaws Ad Hoc Team	9:30 am Women's Bible Study				



Women's Bible Study
Tuesdays | 9:30 am | Fellowship Hall
Study: *Unshakable Hope* by Max Lucado

Contact Blaine Pittman or Sonja Rounds for more information.



Communion Sunday & Benevolence Fund Offering
Sunday, April 14, 2024

Seniors on the Go!



Tuesday, April 9, depart @ 11:00 a.m.
Something Different | 3342 Airport Rd, Wilson, NC

Contact Cheryl Rice by Sunday, April 7, if interested in attending.



Quarterly Business Meeting

Wednesday, April 17, 2024
after the Family Night Meal



Be a part of the lifesaving cause.
 redcrossblood.org | 1-800-RED CROSS

Blood Drive @ NBC
April 16, 2024 | 2:00-6:00 pm
 To schedule an appointment, visit www.redcrossblood.org

NBC is looking for NBC hosts to assist with facility needs, handing out snacks and beverages, & locking up.

NBC Volunteer times:
 1:30 - 3:30 p.m.
 3:30 - 5:30 p.m.
 5:30 - 7 p.m. (Lock-up)

*A Sign-up sheet is in the Fellowship Hall.

Meals on Wheels

15th - Anna Passarelli & Brian Nyland
 16th - Charlene Booth
 17th - Bethany McKnight
 18th - Debi Davenport and Karen Ramsey
 19th - Tim and Rosemarie Evans
 22nd - Mary Ann May and Ginger Strickland
 23rd - Linda Moore
 24th - Linda Cooper
 25th - Donald & Lynette Street
 26th - Susan Edwards & Stephanie Shumate

April Altar Flowers

April 7 - Anthony & Katie Engrassia
April 14 - Anna Martin & Dave Bradley
April 21 - Brenda Brown
April 28 - Tommy Sasser

Volunteers for Our Children

Date	9-10 am 3rd-5th G	Children's Church	Nursery/ Toddlers
April 7	Susan Edwards	9 Rosemarie Evans 10 Ashley Winstead	Stephanie Shumate
April 14	Rosemarie Evans	Brenda Griffin	Paula Strickland
April 21	Susan Frazier	Kelle Joyner	Nancy Machuca
April 28	Jackie Harris	Debi Davenport	Carol Gay